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Marine Baidauri <mbaidauri@moh.gov.ge>

Mon 2/19/2018 11:31 AM

To:Maia Tsereteli <maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge>; zsofromadze@moh.gov.ge <zsofromadze@moh.gov.ge>; mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge
<mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge>; kchkhartishvili@ssa.gov.ge <kchkhartishvili@ssa.gov.ge>; Ketevan Goginashvili
<kgoginashvili@moh.gov.ge>; Ekaterine Adamia <eadamia@moh.gov.ge>; Babilina Turkia <bturkia@moh.gov.ge>;
tkavteladze@ssa.gov.ge <tkavteladze@ssa.gov.ge>; Natia Nogaideli <nnogaideli@moh.gov.ge>; azoidze@parliament.ge
<azoidze@parliament.ge>; Amiran Gamkrelidze <A.Gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>; Paata Imnadze <pimnadze@ncdc.ge>; Irma
Khonelidze <l.khonelidze@ncdc.ge>; Khatuna Zakhashvili <episurv@ncdc.ge>; Maia Alkhazashvili <M.Alkhazashvili@ncdc.ge>;
Tsira Merabishvili <c.merabishvili@ncdc.ge>; Khvicha Getia <Kh.getia@ncdc.ge>; Eter Kipiani <e kipiani@ncdc.ge>;
stviliak@gmail.com <stviliak@gmail.com>; al.asatiani@gmail.com <al.asatiani@gmail.com>; Gvantsa Chanturia
<gvantsa.chanturia@ncdc.ge>; Nazibrola Chitadze Gmail <chitadzenuki@gmail.com>; Ana Kasradze Gmail
<anakasradze@gmail.com>; Maia Shishniashvili <M.Shishniashvili@ncdc.ge>; david.tsereteli@ncdc.ge
<david.tsereteli@ncdc.ge>; topuridzemarina@gmail.com <topuridzemarina@gmail.com>; Nana Kavtaradze
<N.Kavtaradze@ncdc.ge>; Sopo Belkania <sbelkania@moh.gov.ge>; dudametreveli@hotmail.com
<dudametreveli@hotmail.com>; maiazhamu@yahoo.com <maiazhamu@yahoo.com>; tengizt@gol.ge <tengizt@gol.ge>;
nikoloch@yahoo.com <nikoloch@yahoo.com>; akakiabutidze@yahoo.com <akakiabutidze@yahoo.com>;
shermadinik@yahoo.com <shermadinik@yahoo.com>; vakhoker@yahoo.com <vakhoker@yahoo.com>; kmarika79@yahoo.com
<kmarika79@yahoo.com>; natia_dvali@yahoo.com <natia_dvali@yahoo.com>; mjavakhadze@yahoo.com
<mjavakhadze@yahoo.com>; nbadridze@yahoo.com <nbadridze@yahoo.com>; georg.beit@gmail.com
<georg.beit@gmail.com>; sh.dvali@yahoo.com <sh.dvali@yahoo.com>; Igatserelia@yahoo.com <lgatserelia@yahoo.com>;
maiabutsashvili@gmail.com <maiabutsashvili@gmail.com>; georgekamkamidze@gmail.com <georgekamkamidze@gmail.com>;
m-sartania@mail.ru <m-sartania@mail.ru>; jemali_dumbadze@yahoo.com <jemali_dumbadze@yahoo.com>;
l.gorgiladze@molhs.gov.ge <l.gorgiladze@molhs.gov.ge>; giagrdzelidze@gmail.com <giagrdzelidze@gmail.com>;
ndzocenidze@rambler.ru <ndzocenidze@rambler.ru>; imdc_14@yahoo.com <imdc_14@yahoo.com>; asmatker@gmail.com
<asmatker@gmail.com>; mgogia@hrn.ge <mgogia@hrn.ge>; mchokheli@osgf.ge <mchokheli@osgf.ge>;
sharvadzel@yahoo.com <sharvadzel@yahoo.com>; e_berdzenishvili@yahoo.com <e_berdzenishvili@yahoo.com>;
Pkhaladzen@gmail.com <Pkhaladzen@gmail.com>; nbakuradze@cito.ge <nbakuradze@cito.ge>; khatuna.kk@gmail.com
<khatuna.kk@gmail.com>; maialoma@mail.ru <maialoma@mail.ru>; mdavituliani@yahoo.com <mdavituliani@yahoo.com>;
murvanidzedavid@gmail.com <murvanidzedavid@gmail.com>; t_gogu@mail.ru <t_gogu@mail.ru>;
tamar.cankashvili@gmail.com <tamar.cankashvili@gmail.com>; meri.loladze@gmail.com <meri.loladze@gmail.com>;
gocha33@yahoo.com <gocha33@yahoo.com>; vadachkoria@tsmu.edu <vadachkoria@tsmu.edu>; evashakidze@yahoo.com
<evashakidze@yahoo.com>; ina.inaridze@gmail.com <ina.inaridze@gmail.com>; tamar.bortsvadze@gmail.com
<tamar.bortsvadze@gmail.com>; newvector444@yahoo.com <newvector444@yahoo.com>; levanavali@gmail.com
<levanavali@gmail.com>; gogilashvilik@gmail.com <gogilashvilik@gmail.com>; center@tanadgoma.ge
<center@tanadgoma.ge>; m.mamaladze7 @yahoo.com <m.mamaladze7@yahoo.com>; avalianizaza@yahoo.com
<avalianizaza@yahoo.com>; khatunatod3009@gmail.com <khatunatod3009@gmail.com>;

Cc:Amiran Gamkrelidze <A.Gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>; Ana Aslanikashvili <A.Aslanikashvili@ncdc.ge>;

OO 35QMds IM{j3930Lm30U, 530X OEIS® O39LHOJdO.
353030L39000,
9560bg 0500

Marine Baidauri

Chief Specialist

Regulations Division of Health Care Department
Ministry of Labour, Health and Social Affairs of Georgia
144 Tsereteli ave., 0159 Tbilisi, Georgia
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Cell phone: +995 591103061
E-mail: mbaidauri@moh.gov.ge

From: Maia Tsereteli [mailto:maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge]

Sent: 16 February, 2018 17:50

To: zsofromadze@moh.gov.ge; mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge; kchkhartishvili@ssa.gov.ge; Marine Baidauri; Ketevan
Goginashvili; Ekaterine Adamia; Babilina Turkia; tkavteladze@ssa.gov.ge; Natia Nogaideli; azoidze@parliament.ge;
Amiran Gamkrelidze; Paata Imnadze; Irma Khonelidze; Khatuna Zakhashvili; Maia Alkhazashvili; Maia Tsereteli; Tsira
Merabishvili; Khvicha Getia; Eter Kipiani; stviliak@gmail.com; al.asatiani@gmail.com; Gvantsa Chanturia; Nazibrola
Chitadze Gmail; Ana Kasradze Gmail; Maia Shishniashvili; david.tsereteli@ncdc.ge; topuridzemarina@gmail.com; Nana
Kavtaradze; sbelkania@moh.gov.ge; dudametreveli@hotmail.com; maiazhamu@yahoo.com; tengizt@gol.ge;
nikoloch@yahoo.com; akakiabutidze@yahoo.com; shermadinik@yahoo.com; vakhoker@yahoo.com;
kmarika79@yahoo.com; natia_dvali@yahoo.com; mjavakhadze@yahoo.com; nbadridze@yahoo.com;
georg.beit@gmail.com; sh.dvali@yahoo.com; Igatserelia@yahoo.com; maiabutsashvili@gmail.com;
georgekamkamidze@gmail.com; m-sartania@mail.ru; jemali_dumbadze@yahoo.com; l.gorgiladze@molhs.gov.ge;
giagrdzelidze@gmail.com; ndzocenidze@rambler.ru; imdc_14@yahoo.com; asmatker@gmail.com; mgogia@hrn.ge;
mchokheli@osgf.ge; sharvadzel@yahoo.com; e_berdzenishvili@yahoo.com; Pkhaladzen@gmail.com;
nbakuradze@(cito.ge; khatuna.kk@gmail.com; maialoma@mail.ru; mdavituliani@yahoo.com;
murvanidzedavid@gmail.com; t_gogu@mail.ru; tamar.cankashvili@gmail.com; meri.loladze@gmail.com;
gocha33@yahoo.com; vadachkoria@tsmu.edu; evashakidze@yahoo.com; ina.inaridze@gmail.com;
tamar.bortsvadze@gmail.com; newvector444@yahoo.com; levanavali@gmail.com; gogilashvilik@gmail.com;
center@tanadgoma.ge; m.mamaladze7@yahoo.com; avalianizaza@yahoo.com; khatunatod3009@gmail.com

Cc: Amiran Gamkrelidze; Ana Aslanikashvili

Subject: dmUsfjzg30 - C 3g35¢030b gerodobsgool 89-5 gMmgbrmwo LsdmBsem dgbgzgods

3503393 3NYIO,

LomGRsBb0BsE0M 3m30EgBHOL Lobgwom, 33543l 353030, dmaofzomom C 39353H0G0b gerodobsiools
d9-5 9Omgbme  Lodwmdom  dgb3zgMsBg,  OMIgwos  GHoMYds  LodoOm3zgml  dG™IoU,
X 963O0gMB0LY s BME0SWMO 53306 BSAOBOLEHMMLS O Ws935YdIMS JMBEGHMMEOLS s
LoBMYSOMIIO030 X IBIOMIWMdOL  ghmgbmwo  396GH®OL  (©3LxE) ™ORBoBgdom, 3T-U
Q553500905M 3MBEGHMM@OLS S 36093963008 396GHMYdE (CDC) ghmso.

63 8mygbligbgdom, C 3935@0GH0L gerodobsiool Lobgwdfonm 3GMma™msds bods@mggermdo 2015
@0sb 8080bsmgmdl s x9Bs330L LoLEBIFOLMZ0L oo d60d3bgemds gboFgds. C
3935303H0L  gwodobsgool  ymgzgwficmon®o  gemgbmmo  bsdmdsm  dgbgzg®madols  dobsbos
Lododmggermdo  9ero0dobsgool  Lsdmddgm  99ad0L  (2016-2020) 25bbm®E0gwqdol  9x8sLgds,

5™L9dmE0 Joefi93900LS s 353M{3939d0L Aobboggs.

935690 d9b390M0L 83500 A9Bboz0l 1Mgdsl HomdMoygbl C 39353H0@0L GglGoMgdol,
dmgols s 8390bsemdol LgMzoLgdol IEIBEGHMIW0BIE0s S Folo IbgM30L Bodmdogwrm
39305.

C 393530@0L ger0dobsizools dg-5 gemgbmwo bsdmdsm FgbgzgMs 2o035MmM9ds J0dE0bscrg fierols 7
@5 9 FoOAL 95350 JOIMS JMBEHMMEoLS s BoBMPIMIOMH030 X 6IOMYEMdOL gHMmgbmew
396¢®do (3ob.: J. MdoErolO, sLEmM0s6OL J. N9).

dmbsfogmdsls 300qdgb Lobgwdfogm s MLMIZOMDM MmMA60DI309d0, Jaroboiolidgdo,
LogMMsdmMobm 9Ju3gMEGHId0, 5d3-0b 99350 YOIMS JMBEBHMMEOLs s 36M9396300L (396@GMdOL,
X960 gmdol  AbmBwom  mOYPBOBIEo0L s b3y LogMmsdmMobm  mGmYSBOBI(309d0L

6/30/2018, 11:46 PM



RE: 9mUbsf3930 - C 3935¢0@0b gerodobsgool dg-5 ghmgbmero bs...

30f3

0 o63mdsa9bergdo.

https://mail2.moh.gov.ge/owa/#viewmodel=ReadMessageltem&Item...

900l 06 sbenogls d9bgzg®ol Logs®srmm ol falidoyo.

3MbM3M, ©IR30ILEMOM 13960 dMbIogMdOL LMZ30w0 505930569l 26 MYOGMHZEIOLS.

53539000 d930mbgqd0l  dgdmbggzsdo

303039 BHoL Lozmb@Eod@m 306mgdl:
1. 3509 f9Mgmgero

A9gnmbo: +995599579074

9. 3mbGS: maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge

2. 565 sbEsb0 358300
@3@330}50: +995555963999
9w.3mbGs: a.aslanikashvili@ncdc.ge

35¢)030L39d00m,
3505 f9Gmgogero

Maia Tsereteli, MD, PhD.

Head of Department
HIV/AIDS, Hepatitis, STI & TB
National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

9 Asatiani str., Thilisi 0177, Georgia
Tel.: 995 (32) 2 397517 Ext: 118;
Cell: 995 (599) 579074

E-mail: maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge
mtsereteli2002@yahoo.com
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